2/2
SERIES
X214
4
Features
• DC construction (12 & 24 VDC)
• High-force closing spring provides positive shutoff for
reverse pressure up to 15" W.C.

m = Safety Shutoff Valve. ¨ 1" W.C. Drop @ 2" W.C. Inlet Pressure, 1,000 Btu/cu.ft. or more, 0.64 Specific Gravity Gas. ¡ Per CSA 6.5 @ 25% Inlet Pressure / 10% pressure drop.
¬ 18" leads standard. For 72” leads change 1st digit to 1 (example, 101). √ Peak & Hold Construction, 61 watts for up to 2 seconds to pull in and 3.2 watts to hold.
How to Order (Example: X214439998001H3)
Base Catalog Number Voltage / Class
H3 12VDC / H
H1 24VDC / H
H3 12VDC / H
H1 24VDC / H
Item
X 2 1 4 4 3 9 9 9 8 0 0 1 H 3
001* 3/4"
002* 1"
003* 1-1/4"
004* 1-1/2"
005* 1-1/4", High flow
006* 1-1/2", High flow
007* 2"
018 2", High flow
019 2-1/2"
010 3"
X214439998 Small body, Open frame
* 18" leads std. For 72” Leads change
   1st digit to 1 (example, 101)
X214440000 Large body, Type 1
 General Purpose Enclosure
X214439999 Medium body Open frame
F1 24VDC / F
2/2
SERIES
X2144
C
O
M
B
U
S
TI
O
N
321
Dimensions inches (mm)
FLOW
5.3
[135]
2.9
[74]
8.6
[218]
7.1
[181]
5.0
[127]
Ø 3.3 [83]
PIPE PLUG
4 PLACES
2.7
[68]